2018-0007-PW/KE

o oo Antonio Lane
SAP 15-0552-STB
ATTACHMENT VI - AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENTS FOR ENGINEERING

SERVICES
Amendment No. 2

1. As set forth in the AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES dated the 4" day of
October, 2017 (effective date of Agreement) by and between the Santa Fe County, the
OWNER, and Morris Surveying/Engineering, LLC, the ENGINEER, the OWNER and
ENGINEER agree this day of , 2018 (effective date of Amendment) that
ENGINEER shall modify the Agreement and furnish ENGINEERING SERVICES in accordance
with the GENERAL PROVISIONS of the Agreement and OWNER shail compensate the
ENGINEER for services described as set forth below:

A. Description of Modifications:

Additional design services required to support the relocation of utilities prior
" {otonstructio/installation of sewer line.

B. Perform or provide the following tasks and/or deliverables:

Locate existing utilities and identify alternative locations to support construction/
installation of new sewer line.

C. Cost Proposal - include hourly breakdown for each task
Professional Engineer - Design Utility Relocation 36 hours at $125.00/hour and
Administrative Support 4 hours at $ 50.00/hour.

D. Reimbursable Expense Schedule

N/A

E. Agreement Summary:
Original agreement amount: $35.030.00
Net change for prior amendments: $3.700.00
This amendment amount: $4,700.00
Adjusted Agreement amount: $43.430.00

F. Contract Time shall be 20 calendar days from the date of the OWNERS signature on
Attachment VI. The services described in this amendment shall be completed and
accepted by the OWNER by April 20. 2019 (DATE). If these services have not been

completed and accepted by the OWNER the ENGINEER shall pay the OWNER
liquidated damages as outlined in the contract.

REV 10/2017 Page 1 of 2 Attachment VI-Amendment October 2017



2 Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of the

signa%i{;uired approval authorities below.
By: Date: L}U-Vb A

Approv to form
&gtﬂh an [} Atto;
&- . . By: 7‘1 f
Type Name Katherine Miller Dait: A
i VAae v

Title Santa Fe County Manager

By: Date:
ENGINEER
Type Name Richard A. Morris —
Title  Principal C Q
Address 4 Calle Medico, Suite A FHORN
Santa Fe, NM 87505 i
alls
T~ @ t s I' >

REVIEWED AND APPROVED: FUNDING AGENCY
AGENCY NAME:

By
Type Name
Date

REV 102017 Paga 2 of 2 Altachment ViI-Amendment October 2017



2.Signatures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date of the

signa%&i{eq/lﬁred approval authorities below.
By: Date: T

&_ Type Name Katherine Miller
Title Santa Fe County Manager

By: Date:

Appmve’d toform
1>'m ;}

4SS 7 AET
Ddl(S 2

ENGINEER
Type Name Richard A. Morris
Tille  Principal
Address 4 Calle Medico, Suite A
Sania Fe, NM 87505

REVIEWED AND APPROVED: FUNDING AGENCY
AGENCY NAME: NMED CPB

Deegitall ned by Anciea Telmo
By Andrea DA . e e, e e,
T N desniheny, utHMLNY Users, ouswpd,
#¢pb, enzAndeea Jel
ype Name T oy g it o ——

Data Dale: JOIB.0P 20 16:26:16 0800

ARV 1072017 Paqe2of 2

Atlachment VI-Amendmant October 2017






~

2.5ighaiures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have exacutad this Agreement as of the date of the
signalure by the required approval authorities below.

2y e ___ Date
QWNER ‘~ppm\fcd as to form
Type Name Katherine Miller ‘"‘a F‘i /Nv;‘? A’n?mey Y
Titte_ _Banla Fe Comlv Manager y, r, T J,E,,'. Lot
o / -/ :
By: 4% /"///// Dale: '?//55/5’
" ENGINEER A

Type Mame Richard A. Morris
Title  Princinal
Address 4 Calle Medico, Suite A
Santa Fe, NM 873505

AIEVIEWED AND APPROVED: FUMDBING AGENCY
AGEMCY NAME:

8y
Type Nama
Date

Alactrnens Vi-amiandmen Octsoadr 2037







